502657488 01/29/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2704095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
WILLIAM JOHN ROSE	01/28/2014		
COREY BRENDAN HART	01/28/2014		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION			
Street Address:	6801 ROCKLEDGE DRIVE			
City:	BETHESDA			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20817			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14167536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 7034133000

 Email:
 nparcell@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, MCCLELLAND MAIER & NEUSTA

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	426901US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE PARCELL					
Signature:	/Natalie Parcell/					
Date:	01/29/2014					

Total Attachments: 1

source=426901USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032082 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	William	John Ros	se		(5)			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Corey B	rendan H	art		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					(7)				
		(4)					(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Lockheed Martin Corporation									
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(10) 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817								
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent,									
		extens	extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) VISUAL FEATURE EXTRACTION METHODS AND SYSTEMS									
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	(Attorney Docket No. 426901US / RV-00125								
			ich the un n date her		has (have) e	xecuted a	n applica	ition for pat	ent in the U	United States	s of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	January	28, 2014						****
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. app	lication S	erial Number	14	/167,5	36			**************
	filed applications	filed		<u>January</u>	29, 2014						
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agree this assi	ions and patents as the Assignable 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest est that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned hereby gnment any further identificators of the Control of	to exectivision the obtaining to exect all Control to perfect ded States and from satisfication of grants attion that	ate all papiereof, or a ng evidence all papierention for all affis patent to idea applicate assigned, a him and he firm of a may be not any be not a set and the firm of a may be not any and he firm of a may be not any any	ers necess ny patent te and goi ers and do Protectio rmative ac the Assig he Comm tion(s) to to that he is heirs, s	or reissue ap ng forward w ocuments and on of Industri- cts which ma nee. issioner of the the said Assi, the has not execu- uccessors, as SPIVAK, MC	plication leads to the perform a lead of the perform a lead of the performance of the per	pased the interferer any act v y or simi ssary to c ent and ssignee will not legal rep D, MAIE	ereon, for the loce. Which may be lar agreeme obtain, main Trademark of the entire execute, an oresentatives R & NEUSTA	e invention e necessar ints. tain or cor Office to is interest, a y agreemen	y in connecting in the connection of the connection of the connection of the connection of the conflict of the conflict of the power	perate with ion with usue or all Letters s that he has ct herewith, to insert on
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by th	e undersi:	gned on t	he date(s) or	posite th	e under:	signed nam	e(s).		
Date	1/28/2014	J		9	• • •	Whit	lian (1. Rom	**************************************		(SEAL)
Date	1/28/2014				Signature					and the second	(SEAL)
Date					Signature	- Company			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
Date					a.						(SEAL)
Date					Signature						(SEAL)
Date			***********		Signature						
Date					Signature						
Date					Signature						•
	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	erably b	e signed be	efore: (a)	a Notary Pub	lic if with					
Date	it offers of signed belo										
Date					Witness						
~											

PATENT REEL: 032082 FRAME: 0280